
Midlothian Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Ward 5 - Midlothian EastContest Name 

Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

4,942 

3 

1,236 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation No. of Ballot Papers 

Bill KERR-SMITH 

Jenny Claire MARR 

Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 

Ann MONTAGUE 

Bryan POTTINGER 

Scottish Green Party 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Labour Party 

428 

274 

1,045 

616 

1,473 

Total 4,942 

Peter SMAILL Scottish Conservative and Unionist 1,106 

Candidate Bryan POTTINGER Elected with 1,473 votes, being in excess of the quota of 1,236 
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Transfers Report 
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Stage 2 - Surplus of Bryan POTTINGER 237.00000 

Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH 175 

Transfer to Jenny Claire MARR 391 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 99 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 114 

Transfer to Peter SMAILL 294 

0.16089 

0.16089 

0.16089 

0.16089 

0.16089 

28.15575 

62.90799 

15.92811 

18.34146 

47.30166 

No further preference 400 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

0.16089 64.35600 
0.00903 

237.00000 

Report Name: Transfers_V0001_Ward-5---Midlothian-East_06052022_151816.pdf Created: 06-5-2022 15:18:16 



Action No. of Ball
Papers 

ot Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

Midlothian Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Jenny Claire MARR 336.90799 

Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH 98 1.00000 98.00000 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 15 1.00000 15.00000 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 21 1.00000 21.00000 

Transfer to Peter SMAILL 86 1.00000 86.00000 

Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH 135 0.16089 21.72015 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 24 0.16089 3.86136 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 14 0.16089 2.25246 

Transfer to Peter SMAILL 102 0.16089 16.41078 

No further preference 54 1.00000 54.00000 

No further preference 116 0.16089 18.66324 
Not transferred due to rounding 0.00000 

Total 336.90799 
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Stage 4 - Surplus of Peter SMAILL 19.71244 

Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH 173 

Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH 75 

0.01569 

0.00252 

2.71437 

0.18900 

No further preference 950 

No further preference 291 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

0.01569 

0.00252 

14.90550 

0.73332 
0.01204 

19.71244 
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Stage 5 - Exclusion of Bill KERR-SMITH 578.77927 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 163 1.00000 163.00000 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 142 1.00000 142.00000 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 63 0.16089 10.13607 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 33 0.16089 5.30937 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 41 0.01569 0.64329 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 26 0.01569 0.40794 

Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE 37 0.00252 0.09324 

Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE 7 0.00252 0.01764 

No further preference 221 1.00000 221.00000 

No further preference 214 0.16089 34.43046 

No further preference 106 0.01569 1.66314 

No further preference 31 0.00252 0.07812 
Not transferred due to rounding 0.00000 

Total 578.77927 
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