Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

Contest Name	Ward 5 - Midlothian East
Valid Votes	4,942
Positions to be Filled	3
Quota	1,236

Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	No. of Ballot Papers
Bill KERR-SMITH	Scottish Green Party	428
Jenny Claire MARR	Scottish Liberal Democrats	274
Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	1,045
Ann MONTAGUE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	616
Bryan POTTINGER	Scottish Labour Party	1,473
Peter SMAILL	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	1,106
	Total	4,942

Candidate Bryan POTTINGER Elected with 1,473 votes, being in excess of the quota of 1,236

Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 2 - Surplus of Bryan POTTINGER

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH	175	0.16089	28.15575
Transfer to Jenny Claire MARR	391	0.16089	62.90799
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	99	0.16089	15.92811
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	114	0.16089	18.34146
Transfer to Peter SMAILL	294	0.16089	47.30166
No further preference	400	0.16089	64.35600
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00903
	Total		237.00000

237.00000

Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Jenny Claire MARR

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH	98	1.00000	98.00000
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	15	1.00000	15.00000
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	21	1.00000	21.00000
Transfer to Peter SMAILL	86	1.00000	86.00000
Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH	135	0.16089	21.72015
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	24	0.16089	3.86136
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	14	0.16089	2.25246
Transfer to Peter SMAILL	102	0.16089	16.41078
No further preference	54	1.00000	54.00000
No further preference	116	0.16089	18.66324
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		336.90799

Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

19.71244

Stage 4 - Surplus of Peter SMAILL

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH	173	0.01569	2.71437
Transfer to Bill KERR-SMITH	75	0.00252	0.18900
	050	0.04500	44 00550
No further preference	950	0.01569	14.90550
No further preference	291	0.00252	0.73332
Not transferred due to rounding			0.01204
	Total		19.71244

Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

Stage 5 - Exclusion of Bill KERR-SMITH

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	163	1.00000	163.00000
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	142	1.00000	142.00000
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	63	0.16089	10.13607
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	33	0.16089	5.30937
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	41	0.01569	0.64329
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	26	0.01569	0.40794
Transfer to Stuart Douglas MCKENZIE	37	0.00252	0.09324
Transfer to Ann MONTAGUE	7	0.00252	0.01764
No further preference	221	1.00000	221.00000
No further preference	214	0.16089	34.43046
No further preference	106	0.01569	1.66314
No further preference	31	0.00252	0.07812
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		578.77927

578.77927